

## MRC Global Announces Exclusive Measurement and Instrumentation Distribution Agreement with Schlumberger

October 3, 2016

HOUSTON, Oct. 3, 2016 /PRNewswire/ -- MRC Global Inc. (NYSE: MRC) is pleased to announce that its US subsidiary, MRC Global (US) Inc., has signed an exclusive Enterprise Distributor Program (EDP) agreement with Schlumberger to distribute Cameron measurement and instrumentation products in the United States and Canada. MRC Global will now add flow metering and electronics, temperature, differential pressure, sampling, transmitters and switches to its extensive inventory of valves, valve actuation and instrumentation in the United States and Canada. Schlumberger will continue to provide technical support as part of the companies' collaboration.

In February 2016, prior to merging with Schlumberger, Cameron International agreed to a global EDP with MRC Global for its engineered and distributed valve product lines. MRC Global is positioned to offer full access to the Cameron valve line worldwide.

"These two strategic agreements with Schlumberger, our largest supplier, build on over 20 years of working together to meet our customers' needs. These agreements represent an important next step in our multi-year strategy to transform MRC Global's revenue mix to over 40% of revenue from valves, automation, measurement and instrumentation through acquisitions, investment in 28 global valve automation centers and broader framework contracts with our customers and suppliers," said Andrew R. Lane, MRC Global President & CEO.

## About MRC Global Inc.

Headquartered in Houston, Texas, MRC Global is the largest global distributor, based on sales, of pipe, valves, and fittings (PVF) and related products and services to the energy industry and supplies these products and services across each of the upstream, midstream and downstream sectors. More information about MRC Global can be found at <a href="https://www.mrcglobal.com">www.mrcglobal.com</a>.

## Contact:

Monica Broughton Investor Relations MRC Global Inc. Monica.Broughton@mrcglobal.com 832-308-2847

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: <a href="http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/mrc-global-announces-exclusive-measurement-and-instrumentation-distribution-agreement-with-schlumberger-300337908.html">http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/mrc-global-announces-exclusive-measurement-and-instrumentation-distribution-agreement-with-schlumberger-300337908.html</a>

SOURCE MRC Global Inc.